
CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

ELBERT COUNTY

School Districts

Castle Rock (Douglas Cty)

Elizabeth

Kiowa

Simla (Big Sandy)

Elbert

Agate

Calhan

Peyton

Miami-Yoder

Limon

District Number
and Name

902

920

930

941

950

960

972

1062

1132

1792

 $33,065,860 

 $165,888,724 

 $28,443,300 

 $10,752,326 

 $18,420,240 

 $12,858,830 

 $1,494,400 

 $1,072,030 

 $745,970 

 $3,690,700 

Assessed Valuation

 25.440 

 26.714 

 19.188 

 25.359 

 20.596 

 16.798 

 27.000 

 21.419 

 20.834 

 21.824 

General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 14.246 

 10.383 

 5.252 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 3.000 

 12.541 

 17.900 

 5.508 

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 6.814 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 2.609 

 0.000 

Overrides
Transportation

 Levy              Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

ADA Asbestos /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

 0.390 

 0.165 

 0.150 

 0.109 

 0.020 

 0.062 

 0.049 

 0.059 

 0.020 

 0.002 

 46.890 

 37.262 

 24.590 

 25.468 

 20.616 

 16.860 

 30.049 

 34.019 

 41.363 

 27.334 

Total

 Levy               Revenue

 $841,195 

 $4,431,551 

 $545,770 

 $272,668 

 $379,383 

 $216,003 

 $40,349 

 $22,962 

 $15,542 

 $80,546 

 $1,550,458

 $6,181,346

 $699,421

 $273,840

 $379,752

 $216,800

 $44,905

 $36,469

 $30,856

 $100,882

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $12,896 

 $27,372 

 $4,266 

 $1,172 

 $368 

 $797 

 $73 

 $63 

 $15 

 $7 

 $225,311 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,946 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $471,056 

 $1,722,423 

 $149,384 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $4,483 

 $13,444 

 $13,353 

 $20,328 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

County Purposes

General  $276,432,380  16.314  $4,509,718 

 0.000  $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 16.314  $4,509,718

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

^

~

Total  $276,432,380 XXX

XXX

 $6,845,969 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $2,394,472 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $227,257 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $47,030 

XXX  $9,514,728 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



County Purposes

Road And Bridge

Public Welfare

Special Assessor Levy

Retirement

 $276,432,380 

 $276,432,380 

 $276,432,380 

 $276,432,380 

 9.500 

 1.500 

 0.120 

 0.703 

 $2,626,108 

 $414,649 

 $33,172 

 $194,332 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 9.500 

 1.500 

 0.120 

 0.703 

 $2,626,108

 $414,649

 $33,172

 $194,332

 $276,432,380  28.137 

 0.000 

 $7,777,978 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 0.000

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 28.137  $7,777,978

Cities and Towns

Kiowa

Simla

Elizabeth

 $6,005,950 

 $2,611,910 

 $23,499,170 

 13.107 

 17.562 

 21.000 

 $78,720 

 $45,870 

 $493,483 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<3.015>

 $0 

 $0 

<$70,850>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.381 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $8,953 

 13.107 

 17.562 

 18.366 

 $78,720 

 $45,870 

 $431,586 

Metropolitan Districts

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Britanie Ridge Metropolitan 
District

Clearwater Metropolitan 
District

Diamond Ridge Metropolitan 
District

 $1,992,620 

 $17,190 

 $310 

 10.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $19,926 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

^

~

^

^

^

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 10.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $19,926 

 $0 

 $0 

Total

Total  $32,117,030 XXX

XXX

 $618,073 

<$70,850>

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $8,953 

XXX  $556,176 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

ELBERT COUNTY

Metropolitan Districts

Elbert & Hwy. 86 
Commercial Metro. Dist.

Elbert & Highway 86 Metro. 
District

Elkhorn Ranch Metropolitan 
District #1

Gold Creek Commons 
Metropolitan District

Miller Ranch Metropolitan 
District

North Pines Metropolitan 
District

Ritoro Metropolitan District

Spring Valley Metropolitan 
District #1

Spring Valley Metropolitan 
District #2

Spring Valley Metropolitan 
District #3

Spring Valley Metropolitan 
District #4

Sterling Crossing 
Commercial Metro. Dist

Sterling Crossing Residential
Metro. Dis

Summit Park Metropolitan 
District

 $4,586,130 

 $3,851,410 

 $7,257,220 

 $19,510 

 $7,130 

 $4,427,550 

 $14,280 

 $260 

 $5,928,280 

 $150,600 

 $6,170 

 $430 

 $2,850 

 $835,264 

 10.000 

 0.000 

 5.000 

 30.000 

 0.000 

 15.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 10.000 

 60.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 40.000 

 35.000 

 $45,861 

 $0 

 $36,286 

 $585 

 $0 

 $66,413 

 $0 

 $0 

 $59,283 

 $9,036 

 $0 

 $0 

 $114 

 $29,234 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 57.475 

 51.700 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 35.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 50.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $221,360 

 $375,198 

 $0 

 $0 

 $154,964 

 $0 

 $0 

 $296,414 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 10.000 

 57.475 

 56.700 

 30.000 

 0.000 

 50.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 60.000 

 60.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 40.000 

 35.000 

 $45,861 

 $221,360 

 $411,484 

 $585 

 $0 

 $221,378 

 $0 

 $0 

 $355,697 

 $9,036 

 $0 

 $0 

 $114 

 $29,234 

Total  $29,097,204 XXX

XXX

 $266,739 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $1,047,936 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $1,314,676 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Fire Protection Districts

Water & Sanitation Districts

Agate Fire Protection District

Big Sandy Fire Protection 
District

Calhan Fire Protection 
District

Deer Trail Rural F.P.D.

Elbert Fire Protection District

Elizabeth Fire Protection 
District

Kiowa Fire Protection District

Limon Area Fire Protection 
District

North Central Fire Protection 
District

Rattlesnake Fire Protection 
District

Tri County Fire Protection 
District

Diamond Ridge Water & 
San. District

Elbert Water & Sanitation 
District

 $7,667,966 

 $10,751,366 

 $1,450,210 

 $886,294 

 $19,492,270 

 $139,596,664 

 $27,245,340 

 $3,690,700 

 $5,148,300 

 $59,214,700 

 $745,970 

 $10 

 $1,966,620 

 8.000 

 8.000 

 6.500 

 7.032 

 4.575 

 13.710 

 8.689 

 3.000 

 6.000 

 9.841 

 3.000 

 0.000 

 5.801 

 $61,344 

 $86,011 

 $9,426 

 $6,232 

 $89,177 

 $1,913,870 

 $236,735 

 $11,072 

 $30,890 

 $582,732 

 $2,238 

 $0 

 $11,408 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.582 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 10.488 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $844 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $53,995 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.012 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.081 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $17 

 $0 

 $0 

 $11,307 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 8.000 

 8.000 

 7.094 

 7.032 

 4.575 

 13.791 

 8.689 

 3.000 

 16.488 

 9.841 

 3.000 

 0.000 

 5.801 

 $61,344 

 $86,011 

 $10,288 

 $6,232 

 $89,177 

 $1,925,178 

 $236,735 

 $11,072 

 $84,885 

 $582,732 

 $2,238 

 $0 

 $11,408 

Total  $275,889,780 XXX

XXX

 $3,029,727 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $54,839 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $11,325 

XXX  $3,095,891 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

ELBERT COUNTY

Water & Sanitation Districts

Conservation Districts (Soil)

Public Improvement Districts (County)

Miller Ranch Water & 
Sanitation District

United Water & Sanitation 
District

Agate Conservation District

Double El Conservation 
District

Kiowa Conservation District

Foxwood Estate & Foxwood 
Ranches Pub. Im

Meadow Station Public Impr. 
District

 $10 

 $290 

 $12,149,656 

 $11,889,930 

 $211,821,914 

 $916,180 

 $2,502,140 

 0.000 

 1.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 30.000 

 22.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $27,485 

 $55,047 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 1.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 30.000 

 22.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $27,485 

 $55,047 

Total

Total

Total

 $1,966,930 

 $235,861,500 

 $3,418,320 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $11,409 

 $0 

 $82,532 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

~

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $11,409 

 $0 

 $82,532 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Other

Deer Creek Water District

Elbert County Library District

Elizabeth Park & Recreation 
District

Upper Big Sandy 
Groundwater Mgmt. Dist.

 $8,871,810 

 $276,432,380 

 $158,545,684 

 $9,381,010 

 8.000 

 2.516 

 0.790 

 0.532 

 $70,974 

 $695,504 

 $125,251 

 $4,991 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 1.740 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $275,869 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 8.000 

 2.516 

 2.530 

 0.532 

 $70,974 

 $695,504 

 $401,121 

 $4,991 

Total Local Impv & Svc  $999,464,618 XXX

XXX

 $4,287,128 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $1,378,645 ^

 $0 ~

XXX

XXX  $11,325 

 $0 XXX  $5,677,098 

Total  $453,230,884 XXX

XXX

 $896,720 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $275,869 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $1,172,590 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

ELBERT COUNTY

Schools

Local Government

Districts

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

 $276,432,380 

 $276,432,380 

 $32,117,030 

 $999,464,618 

 $6,845,969 

 $7,777,978 

 $618,073 

 $4,287,128 

 $2,394,472 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,378,645 

 $47,030 

 $0 

 $8,953 

 $11,325 

 $9,514,728 

 $7,777,978 

 $556,176 

 $5,677,098 

         $227,257 

///////

///////

///////

 $0 

 $0 

<$70,850>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

               $0 

///////

///////

///////

Type of Levy Assessed
Valuation

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

Other*
Revenue

Total
Revenues

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

 $6,845,969 

 $12,683,179 

 $0 

<$70,850>

 $2,394,472 

 $1,378,645 

 $0 

 $0 

         $227,257 

///////

               $0 

///////

 $47,030 

 $67,308 

 $9,514,728 

 $14,011,252 

XXX

XXX

Sub-Total School

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue  $276,432,380  $19,529,148 

<$70,850>

 $3,773,117 

 $0 

 $227,257 

 $0 

 $67,308  $23,525,980 

*See detail for specific fund type and name


